
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2953
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2000
BIOGRAPHY OF GURU GHASI DAS JI IN SYLLABUS
PUNNULAL MOHALE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are conducting any research on the life of great saint Guru Ghasi Das Ji and propose to include biography in syllabus o schools; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYSINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL)

(a) to (b): The NCERT has not conducted any Research on the life of great saint Guru Ghasi Das Ji and there is no proposal to include his biography in the school curriculum at this stage.
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